

The Public Service Commission State of South Carolina

COMMISSIONERS
Florence P. Belser, Second District
Chair
Delton W. Powers, Jr., Seventh District
Vice Chairman
Carolyn L. "Carolee" Williams, First District
Stephen M. "Mike" Caston, Third District
Thomas J. "Tom" Ervin, Fourth District
Headen B. Thomas, Fifth District
Justin T. Williams, Sixth District

Jocelyn Boyd Chief Clerk/Executive Director Phone: (803) 896-5100 Fax: (803) 896-5246

Clerk's Office Phone: (803) 896-5100 Fax: (803) 896-5199

Date: August 31st, 2023

PSC Sets Customer Public Hearing Date in Docket Involving Santee Cooper's 2023 Integrated Resource Plan

Columbia, SC—On Tuesday, November 7th, 2023, beginning at 10 a.m., the Public Service Commission of South Carolina will host a customer public hearing in <u>Docket No 2023-154-E</u>, which relates to the South Carolina Public Service Authority (Santee Cooper)'s 2023 Integrated Resource Plan (IRP). This hearing will take place in the Commission's Hearing Room at 101 Executive Center Drive, Columbia, SC, 29210 and may continue, if necessary, on November 8th, 2023 at 5:30 p.m.

Customers wishing to present testimony at this public hearing may do so either in-person or virtually and may preregister at this link, or by emailing communications@psc.sc.gov, or by calling 803.896.5133. Once a customer has preregistered, they will receive further instructions and a time slot from the PSC. Customers who sign up on the day of the hearing to testify in person but do not pre-register will be called at the end of the pre-registrant list. The PSC asks that all customers interested in testifying preregister by 4:00 p.m. on Monday, November 6th, but customers may also register when they arrive in-person for the hearing.

Those interested in observing the proceedings but not interested in participating can do so by watching the PSC's livestream at this link or by listening in at the PSC's toll-free listen line by calling 1-877-312-2531 and entering the access code: 2306 156 7308.

For more information, please reach out to the Public Service Commission at <u>contact@psc.sc.gov</u> or at 803.896.5100 or consult the posted notice <u>at this link</u>.

######